1.5/- per Equity share on 12,59,85,470 
Equity Shares of face value Re. 1.00/- each out of the profits of the Company for the financial year 2016-17 subject 
to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. Total outflow on account of dividend shall 
amount to Rs. 18,89,78,205/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
and Five Rupees Only) excluding dividend distribution tax.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES

Your Directors do not propose to transfer any amount to reserves out of the profits earned during financial year 
2016-17.

SHARE CAPITAL

Your Company allotted 26,528 Equity Shares of Rs.

[...]

Thursday, September 21, 2017 to Tuesday, September 26, 2017 (both days inclusive)

g)	 Dividend Payment Date: 		

Based on the Company’s performance, your Directors are pleased to recommend a final dividend of 150% i.e. 
Rs. 1.5/- per share amounting to Rs. 18,89,78,205/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Seventy Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Five Rupees Only). The dividend payout is subject to approval of members at the 
ensuing Annual General Meeting.

If declared by the Shareholders in the Annual General Meeting, the same will be paid within 30 days of declaration 
of Dividend.

h)	 Stock Exchanges on which the Company’s Shares are listed: